
BCH: Boulder Community Health 
BVCN: Boulder Valley Care Network 
BVIPA: Boulder Valley Independent Practice Association 
CQICC: Credentialing and Quality Improvement Committee 
DTC: Data and Technology Committee 
FCC: Finance and Contracting Committee 

Boulder Valley Care Network, LLC  

Board and Committee Participants 10/01/2020 

 

Governing Board 

Last Name First Name Title/Position Member's 
Voting Power 

Membership 
Type 

ACO Participant 
Legal Business 
Name/DBA 

Kaye, MD Peter  Chair 0 Community  N/A 

Trujillo, MD Nelson Vice-Chair; Cardiology 1 Physician BCH 

Isuani, MD Gus  Radiology 1 Physician Boulder Radiologists 

Tobey, MD John Family Medicine 1 Physician Spine West 

Dodson, MD Trey Family Medicine 1 Physician BCH 

Cruse, MD Elizabeth Internal Medicine 1 Physician BCH 

Palazzari, MD Adam Pediatrics, Internal 
Medicine 

1 Physician Lafayette Pediatrics 
& Internal Medicine 

Keidan, MD Ben Internal Medicine 1 Physician BCH 

Hinchey, MD Paul BCH Administration 1 Physician BCH 

Hickey, MD Mark Sleep Medicine 1 Physician Colorado Sleep 
Institute 

Tamblyn, MD Jennifer Internal Medicine 1 Physician Peak Internal 
Medicine 

Fey Rich BVIPA Administration 1 Community BVIPA 

Perry Dee Community Member 1 Community N/A 

Higgins Cari Community Member 0 Community N/A 

Vissers, MD Rob BCH Administration (ex 
officio) 

0 Non-Voting BCH 

Munson Bill Treasurer (ex officio) 0 Non-Voting BCH 

Cannell, DO Jason  BVCN Medical Director 
(ex officio) 

0 Non-Voting BVCN 

Dzialo Ben BVCN Executive Director 
(ex officio) 

0 Non-Voting BVCN 

 
 

Associated Committees and Committee Leadership 

Committee Name Member Name Position 

CQICC Gus Isuani, MD - Chair Diagnostic Radiology 

CQICC Elizabeth Cruse, MD Internal Medicine 

CQICC Leslie Busby, MD Medical Oncology 

CQICC Joshua Garfein, DO Family Medicine 

CQICC Diane Land BCH Quality Improvement Specialist 

CQICC Thomas Kunstman, MD Pediatrics 

CQICC Jeska Albuisson, MD Hospital Medicine 

CQICC Robert Leland, MD Orthopedic Surgery 

DTC Trey Dodson, MD - Chair Family Medicine 

DTC David Whitling, MD Emergency Medicine, BCH CMIO 

DTC Mike Jefferies BCH CIO 

DTC David Morrissey, MD Otolaryngology 

DTC Rich Fey BVIPA CEO 

DTC Mark Sitarik, MD Medical Oncology 



BCH: Boulder Community Health 
BVCN: Boulder Valley Care Network 
BVIPA: Boulder Valley Independent Practice Association 
CQICC: Credentialing and Quality Improvement Committee 
DTC: Data and Technology Committee 
FCC: Finance and Contracting Committee 

Committee Name Member Name Position 

FCC John Tobey, MD - Chair Physical Medicine and Rehab 

FCC Bill Munson, Treasurer BCH CFO 

FCC Ken Sanchez BCH Manager of Payer Relations 

FCC Cathy Higgins CEO/CFO BoulderCentre for Orthopedics 
and Spine 

CQICC, DTC, FCC Jason Cannell, DO BVCN Medical Director (ex officio) 

CQICC, DTC, FCC Ben Dzialo BVCN Executive Director (ex officio) 

 
 


